				TA	BU	LA	TION O	FE	BIDS								
					PROJECT NO. CP-2021												
					LE	ETTIN	ETTING DATE March 30, 2021										
						MAINTENANCE CULVERT PIPE LET					ING /			-			
TOV	E: IN CASE OF	MA	THEMATIC	AL E	RRC	DR, U	NIT PRICE	SHA	ALL GOVERN					1			
		*			*					*				*			*
		*			*	True	North Stee	1		*	Metal Culverts	Inc.		*			*
		*			*	1522	2 40th St. N			-	P. O. Box 9, 50		Ison Ind. Rd.	*			
		*			*	Farg	o, ND 581	02		*	Maryville, MO	-		*			
		*			*					*				*			
		*	QUANTITIES		*	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	*	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	*			
1	18"CMP	*	370.00	I.f.	*	\$	28.75	\$	10,637.50	*	\$ 23.70	\$	8,769.00	*			
2	24" CMP	*	2694.00	l.f.	*	\$	37.21	\$	100,243.74	*	\$ 31.60	-	85,130.40	-			
3	30" CMP	*	264.00		*	\$	45.61		12,041.04	*	\$ 38.75		10,230.00	-			
4	36" CMP	*	176.00	-	*	\$	54.07		9,516.32	*	\$ 46.25	-	8,140.00	*			
5	18" Bands	*		each	*	\$	62.32	-	1,121.76	*	\$ 35.55	-	639.90	*			
6	24" Bands	*		each	-	\$	106.34		9,570.60	1	\$ 71.10	-	6,399.00	*			5
7	Special Pipe 2021-1**		1.00				6,269.03	\$	6,269.03	*	\	\$	6,436.10	*	Board Board	d by Supe	MSA
	**To be delive		often 7/4/0	4			10.4.10.4	\$	149,399.99	^		\$	125,744.40	*	/ pro	1	
	To be delive	erea	arter //1/2	and	bet	ore /	/31/21					-		/	and	0	
					-										Boord	-21	
					-							-			D 2 30)	
	-				-										2		
									_							1	
										-							
										-				-			
					-					-							
					1 1					-					1		
							-			-							

10a7

Maintenance Culvert Pipe Project CP-2021 March 30, 2021

Schedule of Bids

We, the undersigned, propose to furnish the following quantities of fabricated steel roadway culvert pipes at the following prices. Culvert pipes shall be in fabricated lengths and furnished F.O.B. to the County maintenance yard as detailed in sheet No. 3 through 5.

Note: Bidder shall show unit price, extensions for each item, and the amount of TOTAL BID. In case of mathematical error, unit price shall govern.

Description	Qty.	Uni	it Price in	Dollars	Dollar A	mount
18" Culvert Pipe	370	\$_	23.70	Per L.F	\$ 8,76	69.00
24" Culvert Pipe	2,694	\$_	31.60	Per L.F	\$ 85,13	30.40
30" Culvert Pipe	264	\$_	38.75	Per L.F.	\$ 10,23	30.00
36" Culvert Pipe	176	\$_	46.25	Per L.F.	\$ 8,14	40.00
18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band	18	\$_	35.55	Per Ea.	\$63	9.90
24" Diameter 24" Wide Annular Connecting Band	90 1	\$_	71.10	Per Ea.	\$ 6,39	99.00
Special Pipe CP-2021-1* *To be delivered after 7/1.	/21 and		A4.	_Lump Sum	\$_6,43	6.10
	18" Culvert Pipe 24" Culvert Pipe 30" Culvert Pipe 36" Culvert Pipe 18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band 24" Diameter 24" Wide Annular Connecting Band Special Pipe CP-2021-1*	18" Culvert Pipe 370 24" Culvert Pipe 2,694 30" Culvert Pipe 264 36" Culvert Pipe 176 18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band 24" Diameter 24" Wide 90 Annular Connecting Band Special Pipe CP-2021-1*	18" Culvert Pipe 370 \$_24" Culvert Pipe 2,694 \$_30" Culvert Pipe 264 \$_36" Culvert Pipe 176 \$_18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band	18" Culvert Pipe 370 \$ 23.70 24" Culvert Pipe 2,694 \$ 31.60 30" Culvert Pipe 264 \$ 38.75 36" Culvert Pipe 176 \$ 46.25 18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band 18 \$ 35.55 24" Diameter 24" Wide Annular Connecting Band 90 \$ 71.10	18" Culvert Pipe 370 \$ 23.70 Per L.F 24" Culvert Pipe 2,694 \$ 31.60 Per L.F 30" Culvert Pipe 264 \$ 38.75 Per L.F. 36" Culvert Pipe 176 \$ 46.25 Per L.F. 18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band 18 \$ 35.55 Per Ea. 24" Diameter 24" Wide Annular Connecting Band 90 \$ 71.10 Per Ea. Annular Connecting Band \$ 6,436.10 Lump Sum	18" Culvert Pipe 370 \$ 23.70 Per L.F \$ 8,76 24" Culvert Pipe 2,694 \$ 31.60 Per L.F \$ 85,13 30" Culvert Pipe 264 \$ 38.75 Per L.F. \$ 10,23 36" Culvert Pipe 176 \$ 46.25 Per L.F. \$ 8,14 18" Diameter 12" Wide 18 \$ 35.55 Per Ea. \$ 63 Annular Connecting Band 24" Diameter 24" Wide 90 \$ 71.10 Per Ea. \$ 6,39 Annular Connecting Band Special Pipe CP-2021-1* \$ 6,436.10 Lump Sum \$ 6,43

TOTAL BID

\$ 125,744.40

Submitted by: METAL CULV	ERTS INC.
(Company)	
By: Trais Mels Authorized Company Repr	TRAVIS MILLS
Authorized Company Repr	resentative
MARCH 23, 20	21
Date	

	110,000 01-2021
	INC. of P.O. BOX 330 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102
(Company)	(Address)
State of MISSOURI Department with various corrugated	for furnishing Woodbury County Secondary Roads metal roadway culvert pipes.
To the Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, Iowa	
METAL CULVERTS INC. her	eby certify that I/We are
the only person or persons interested collusion with any person, firm, or c specifications and contract form, inc	I in this proposal as principal; and that it is made without orporation; that an examination has been made of the luding the special provisions contained herein, and understand ls that are to be bid and to furnish all materials specified, in the
materials on or before the 30th day or before July 31, 2021. To pay liqu	ceptance of this bid by Woodbury County, to execute formal in the date of award and to complete delivery of Project CP-2021 of June, 2021. Special Pipe 2021-1 materials to be delivered on idated damages of \$50.00 per calendar day for each calendar Project CP-2021 and July 31, 2021 for Special Pipe 2021-1 until
liquidated damages and purchase suc any, between the amounts so paid for	essence of the contract and a failure to make delivery within 30 ach of the contract, and the County may thereafter discontinue th materials at its option, and the increase difference in cost, if the material and the contract price for the same, plus liquidated to of damages to be paid by the undersigned to Woodbury
Date of letting Tuesday, March 30, 2	021
	Signed METAL CULVERTS INC. (Company)
	By Trais Mills TRAVIS MILLS (Authorized Company Representative)
	Date MARCH 23, 2021

Maintenance Culvert Pipe Project CP-2021 March 30, 2021

Schedule of Bids

We, the undersigned, propose to furnish the following quantities of fabricated steel roadway culvert pipes at the following prices. Culvert pipes shall be in fabricated lengths and furnished F.O.B. to the County maintenance yard as detailed in sheet No. 3 through 5.

Note: Bidder shall show unit price, extensions for each item, and the amount of TOTAL BID. In case of mathematical error, unit price shall govern.

Item	Description	Oty.	Unit Price in Dollars	Dollar Amount
1.	18" Culvert Pipe	370	\$ <u>28.75</u> Per L.F	\$ 10,637.50
2.	24" Culvert Pipe	2,694	\$ 37.21 Per L.F	\$ 100, 243.74
3.	30" Culvert Pipe	264	\$ 45.61 Per L.F.	\$ 12,041.04
4.	36" Culvert Pipe	176	\$ 54.07 Per L.F.	\$ 9516.32
5.	18" Diameter 12" Wide Annular Connecting Band	18	\$ <u>62.32</u> Per Ea.	\$ 4121.76
6.	24" Diameter 24" Wide Annular Connecting Band		\$ 106 .34 Per Ea.	\$ 9,570.60
7.	Special Pipe CP-2021-1* *To be delivered after 7/1/	/21 and	\$ <u>6269.03</u> Lump Sum before 7/31/21	\$ 6269.03

TOTAL BID

\$ 149, 399.99

Submitted by: TEVENORTH STEEL (Company)

3/22/2/ Date

Date

Bid Proposal

Project CP-2021

Proposal of TIWENOITH STEEL	of 3575 85 EHAVENE, ST. AAUL, MN
(Company)	(Address)
State of for	urnishing Woodbury County Secondary Roads roadway culvert pipes.
To the Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, Iowa	
hereby ce	ertify that I/We are
specifications and contract form, including what quantities and kinds of materials that manner and time prescribed, at the prices h	
materials on or before the 30th day of June or before July 31, 2021. To pay liquidated	nce of this bid by Woodbury County, to execute formal date of award and to complete delivery of Project CP-2021 c, 2021. Special Pipe 2021-1 materials to be delivered on damages of \$50.00 per calendar day for each calendar of CP-2021 and July 31, 2021 for Special Pipe 2021-1 until
liquidated damages and purchase such mate any, between the amounts so paid for the m	the contract and a failure to make delivery within 30 the contract, and the County may thereafter discontinue erials at its option, and the increase difference in cost, if naterial and the contract price for the same, plus liquidated amages to be paid by the undersigned to Woodbury
Date of letting Tuesday, March 30, 2021	
	Signed TRUENOICH STEET
	(Company) By Athalian (Authorized Company Representative)
	Date 3/22/2/